

Vol<u>M03</u> Page 93615

State of Oregon, County of Klamath		
Recorded 12/29		
Vol M03 Pg		
Linda Smith, County Clerk		
Fee \$ 31 00	# of Pgs	
40+		

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. 3601 MINNESOTA DRIVE, STE 200 BLOOMINGTON, MN 55435 Attn: MAC # x4701-022 Loan #: 0183366335 Prepared By: NANCY WACHIRA

Assignment of Mortgage

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:		
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. 3601 Minnesota Dr., Suite 200, Bloomington, MN 554	35	
all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated: executed by: DANIEL CORLEY and TINA CORLEY, Tru	October 24, 2002 Istor	
Beneficiary: Columbia River Banking Co. dba Columbia Mortgage		
and recorded as Instrument No.	on November 04, 2002 in Book: M02 -	
Page: 63544 , of Official Records in the County Re OR , describing land therein as:	corders office of Klamath County	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS SHOWN AND/OR ATTACHED TO THE MORTGAGE REFERRED TO HEREIN.		
	an Amount: \$106,500.00	
Property Address: 9710 BEN KERNS ROAD, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.		
Contraction Contraction	Columbia River Banking Co. dba Columbia Mortgage Group	
Dated: November 26, 2003	AL DERIC BOONE	
State of Minnesota) ss.	Vice President Loan Documentation, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc Attorney in Fact for Columbia River Banking Co. dba Columbia Mortgage Group	
County of Hennepin		
On November 26, 2003	before me	
personally appeared DERIC BOONE, Vice President Loan Documentation, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les). entity upon behalf of which		
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my har	Id and official seal. FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	
Christie A Bud	(Seal) CHRISTINA A. BURRELL Notary Public Minnesota	
Christina A. Burrell	En 13 My Commission Expires January 31, 2007	

31,750P